505195462 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5242231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIRISH NATVARLAL MEVADA	11/15/2018
PRUTHVIRAJ NAGNATH PAWAR	11/15/2018
JEAN-LOUIS PICOUET	11/15/2018
STEVEN CIHLAR	11/15/2018
DAVID H ANDERSON	11/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VILTER MANUFACTURING LLC
Street Address:	5555 S. PACKARD AVENUE
City:	CUDAHY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16190343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)233-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: melissa.mcginn@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 555 E. WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: ATTN: MELISSA MCGINN

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VMC-40253
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa McGinn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=VMC-40253 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047530 FRAME: 0039

505195462

source=VMC-40253 Assignment#page2.tif source=VMC-40253 Assignment#page3.tif source=VMC-40253 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047530 FRAME: 0040

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:		
Girish Natvarlal Mevada	B4-602, Whistling Palms, Near Mankar Chowk, Aundh-hinjewadi Road, Wakad, Pune 411057 Maharashtra, India	
Pruthviraj Nagnath Pawar	C-606, Alpine Aura, Pune-nashik Highway, Moshi, Pune 412105 Maharashtra, India	
Jean-Louis Picouet	1613 Legend Hill Lane Waukesha, WI 53189	
Steven Cihlar	3775 E. Morris Ave. Cudahy, WI 53110	
David Anderson	1359 Oak Drive Hubertus, WI 53033	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Vilter Manufacturing LLC	5555 S. Packard Avenue Cudahy, WI 53110	
and the successors, assigns, and legal repre (complete one of the following)	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
[X] the entire right, title, and int	erest	
[] an undivided perc	cent (%) interest	

-1-

DocID: 4852-9690-0731.1

for the United States and its territorial possessions,

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[X] and in all foreign countries,

including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

CRANKCASE OIL SEPARATION FOR HIGH PRESSURE RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

DocID: 4852-9690-0731.1

(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.	
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention	
	[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) when they become known and to check the appropriate boxes.	
(d)	[X]	U.S. patent application no. <u>16/190,343</u> filed on <u>November 14, 2018</u> .	
(e)	[]	International application nofiled on	
(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued	
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(check (g), if fo	oreign app	lication(s) is (are) also being assigned)	
(g)	[x]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority,	

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any applications based thereon, including any U.S. utility patent applications or international (or Patent Cooperation Treaty) patent applications claiming the benefit of or priority to any of the above applications or any applications based thereon, or any national or regional phase thereof, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

-2-

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated below.

Date: 15th Nov. 2018

Girish Natvarlal Mevada

Date: 15th Nov. 2018

Pruthvirai Nagnath Pawar

Date: 15th Nov 2018

Jean-Louis Picouet

Date: 15th Nov. 2018

Steven Cihlar

Date: 15th Nov. 2018

David H. Anderson

-d-

DocID: 4852-9690-0731.1